increase in  the projected rate

of salary increase would  lead

to an increased liability of 0.2%

or £4m. A 1 year increase in life

expectancy  would mean an

increase to the employers’

liability of  4% or £94m.

Note 5 Assumptions made about the future and other major sources of estimation uncertainty continued

4
5

   A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2

1
/2

2
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment

The Council has been required to make a prior period adjustment in

relation to Property, Plant and Equipment.  The adjustment removes

the impact of incorrectly valued DRC assets in prior financial years.

This has no effect on the Councils financial position and is just an

accounting adjustment.

The effect on the main statements are shown in this note.

Other notes amended to reflect restated 2019/20 and 2020/21 figures

include notes 2, 9, 10,12,15,16, 17, 27 & 28.

The fully restated balance sheet is shown on page 25. The adjustments made are

shown in the following tables;

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31st March 2020

31st March

2020

31st March

2020

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 2,410,395 2,420,766 10,371

Heritage Assets 90,491 90,503 12

Long Term Assets 2,600,657 2,611,040 10,383

Current Assets 272,459 272,459 -

Current Liabilities (176,319) (176,319) -

Long Term Liabilities (909,691) (909,691) -

Net Assets 1,787,106 1,797,489 10,383

Represented by:

Usable Reserves 469,328 469,328 -

Unusable Reserves 1,317,778 1,328,161 10,383

Total Reserves 1,787,106 1,797,489 10,383

4
6

   A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2

1
/2

2
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

Effect on line items in the Balance Sheet 31st March 2021

31st March

2021

31st March

2021

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 2,467,179 2,487,638 20,459

Heritage Assets 91,439 91,463 24

Long Term Assets 2,611,469 2,631,952 20,483

Current Assets 370,883 370,883 -

Current Liabilities (192,959) (192,959) -

Long Term Liabilities (1,166,496) (1,166,496) -

Net Assets 1,622,897 1,643,380 20,483

Represented by:

Usable Reserves 571,798 571,798 -

Unusable Reserves 1,051,099 1,071,582 20,483

Total Reserves 1,622,897 1,643,380 20,483

4
7

   A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2

1
/2

2
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

The fully restated Comprehensive Income Expenditure Statement is shown on page 21, the

adjustments made in 2020/21 are shown in the table below;

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2020/21

2020/21 2020/21

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

City Development & Neighbourhoods 123,250 123,120 130

Adult Social Care 98,807 98,809 (2)

Education & Children's Services 85,924 86,058 (134)

Cost of Services 331,295 331,301 (6)

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services (27,649) (27,643) (6)

Surplus or Deficit on Revaluation of Property, Plant and

Equipment Assets

(53,456) (63,561) 10,105

Remeasurement of the Net Defined Benefit Liability 245,315 245,315 -

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 164,210 154,111 10,099

4
8

   A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2

1
/2

2
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

The fully restated Movement Reserves Statement is shown on page 23.  The adjustments in

2020/21 and are shown in the table below;

Movement in Reserves Statement - Usable Reserves 2020/21

2020/21 2020/21

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Balance at the end of the previous reporting

period 31st March 2020
(469,328) (469,328) -

Surplus or (Deficit) on the Provision of

Services
(27,649) (27,645) (4)

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations
(74,821) (74,825) 4

Balance at the end of the current reporting

period 31st March 2021
(571,798) (571,798) -

Movement in Reserves Statement - Unusable Reserves 2020/21

2020/21 2020/21

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Balance at the end of the previous reporting

period 31st March 2020
(1,317,779) (1,328,161) 10,382

Surplus or (Deficit) on the Provision of

Services
191,859 181,754 10,105

Adjustments between accounting basis and

funding basis under regulations
74,821 74,825 (4)

Balance at the end of the current reporting

period 31st March 2021
(1,051,099) (1,071,582) 20,483

4
9

   A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2

1
/2

2
   -

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

The fully restated Cashflow  is shown on page 27.  Adjustments in 2020/21  are shown in  the table below;

31st March 2021 31st March 2021

As Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Net (surplus) or deficit on the provision of

services

(27,649) (27,643) (6)

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the

provision of services for non-cash

movements

(136,161) (136,167) 6

Adjustments for items included in the net

surplus or deficit on the provision of services

that are investing or financing activities

109,569 109,569 -

Net cash flows from Operating Activities -

Net cash flows from Investing Activities (21,076) (21,076) -

Net cash flows from Financing Activities 31,569 31,569 -

Net (increase) or decrease in cash and

cash equivalents

-

Cash in hand / (overdraft) and cash equivalents at the beginning of the reporting period   59,043   59,043   -

Cash in hand /(overdraft) and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting